SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

N
RECEIPT # A43\& CHECK ENCLOSURES be'JQ

CHECK BASIN MAP QM.(,Q?. am N UNADJUDICATED AREA ? %52

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION NUMBER 67—7

PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY ﬁ&g

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER Esexﬁ’“ ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

PUBLIC NOTIQ% PU ICATI SL Qﬁg WATERMASTER CHECKLIST
YN | THni=; RCE)
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP ;jﬂﬁ“ CHECK GLO PLATS

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
_______ signed ) sz/
date received stamped

MAP REVIEW

A
+~~ source and trib \fﬂb\
/ t— diversion point location (zz' L)%
e conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
@55// place of use
scale

&

e

-~ township, range, section
L~ north arrow -

—e . CWRE stamp
disclaimer
ék}‘///’,,_—— date survey was performed
P.O0.B. of survey
L/)Zf:;”'/’ dimensions and capacity of diversion system
~— "beneficial use" type title

+~ "permanent-quality" paper

" YN peee
WATER RIGHT RECORDSCHECE ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

FIELD INSPECTION FINAL FILE REVIEW

FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

A :SWRCHECK

12-24-91
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

April 4, 1994

MAURICE E FARR
1960 SW BURDETTE DR
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: SWR-97

Dear Mr Farr,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909
vested water right claim in the name of RON KNOWLES you returned
with corrections and completions. I have added the map to the
file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have
any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

N
Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

JAWASNCAO\SWR-0097.002

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(5031 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

June 4, 1993

MAURICE E. FARR
1960 SW BURDETTE DRIVE
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: File# SWR-97

DEAR MAURICE E. FARR,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Ron Knowles. You will find the item which requires
completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site
and paraphrased statute or rule.

/cywé;ance ORS 539.120 “...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
o or other means of conveying the water..."

/ C)NRE requirement ORS 539.240 (2) (d) "A map from a survey prepared by a water
~ right examiner..." NEED YOUR STAMP ON THE MAP
Cdat(of survey OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(a) "The date the survey was performed."
’\*(ﬁvésion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any

existing diversion systems."

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Stockwater is part of the claim to a pre-1909 vested water right. You must show on the map
(and maybe a report) the required information detailing the stockwater use.

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

VAT

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPS NSWRACLAIMANT\O\SWR-0097.00M
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Il

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

November 25, 1992

RON KNOWLES
3724 STATE HIGHWAY 38
DRAIN OR 97435

RE: Surface Water Registration Statement
Dear Mr.Knowles,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration
Statement in the name of Ron Knowles has been received by our
office. The fees in the amount of $ 254.00 have been received
and our receipt # 94314 is enclosed. Your registration statement
has been numbered SWR-97.

The back of the form lists four items included with your claim.
I do not find a copy of "Henry Christian DLC #41". There is a
copy of a deed from Cartwright to Gardner. I do not find
"Verification of Jean Thiel oral statement”" or "Eldon Letsom
statement" other than in your letter. I need you to verify what
exactly you want to submit.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If
necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a
site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are
usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be
able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
questions.

q\fw

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

C:\WAS\C\SWR-0097.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON

ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
RecEPT# 94 37 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

wccenen w75, 20 M. el |RPPGRTOR

8Y: PERMIT
TRANSFER

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

|:| ZY-22 D TOTAL REC'D |s >5/. ©0O |
[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS

831.087 PUBLICATIONS/MAPS

830.650 PARKING FEES Name/month

—_ OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[02-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS |
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |

MISCELLANEOUS:

8

BB ARE R RA Rt
840.001  COPY FEES R
850.200  RESEARCH FEES
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
520.000 OTHER (P-6):  (IDENTIFY)
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE [ RECORD FEE |
842001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842.003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004
842.005  TRANSFER $ 842.006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR I 842.019
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024 |S

~ 106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE H CARD #
MONITORING WELLS H CARD #

|45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

84000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS
$
] $

" [07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 1iC NUMBER

842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
842,115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

recerT¢ 9437 4 patep: __{/ /( £ ,/ 72 BY: Z. ‘(:V/"ﬁ"é"

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Copy-Fiscal
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= -~ Uregon
WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

November 25, 1992

RON KNOWLES g
3724 STATE HIGHWAY 38 - QKQFEVED
p .22 N 7

DRAIN OR 97435
RE: Surface Water Registration Statement MAR 1 81994

pear Mr.Knowles, NATEK RESOURCES DEP)
This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration  SALEM, OREGON
Statement in the name of Ron Knowles has been received by our

office. The fees in the amount of $ 254.00 have been received

and our receipt # 94314 is enclosed. Your registration statement

has been numbered SWR-97.

The back of the form lists four items included with your claim.
I do not find a copy of "Henry Christian DLC #41". There is a
copy of a deed from Cartwright to Gardner. I do not find
"Verification of Jean Thiel oral statement” or "Eldon Letsom
statement” other than in your letter. I need you to verify what
exactly you want to submit. .

our office will review your form and map in the near future. If
necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a
site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are
usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be
able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
questions.

Q:ig:frely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

C:AWS\CASWR-0057.001

f am wpall- B Saiem, ORS7310

(503) 378-373%
FAX (503) 378-8130
re - “0797454,/ 7//:./# );&7;'42/
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y _
8. Remark¢Statement of history from 1860 to the present

Copy of Henry-Christian DLC No 41
S ~Venfication of Jean Thiel oral statement
4, § " Eldon Letsom statement

9. Total fees submitted with claim: $254 .

Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant. .y «
| RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON )
: sS 'MAR 1 81994

County °f_@m§&—— ) NATER RESOURCES DEP
SALEM, OREGON
I M/V ¢ )/zp/,u /:, having been duly sworn,

depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface
water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and
to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein

are true and correct.

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Oregon
My commission expires: _%u_«\a 20,1775

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP PREPARED BY A
GERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER (CWRE).

Certified Water Right Examiner

Name: Maurice E Farr CWRE#:_046

Address: 1960 SW Burdette Drive, Roseburg, OR 97470

Telephone: _(503) 679-6598




REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

Sheet 1 of 2
File# SWR-97
mpAmEn L m
INFORMATION:  Ron Knowles RRASIYLD
3724 State Highway 38
Drain, OR 97435 MAR 1 81994

Ph (503) 836-7703

WAl Hob sUK ES kP |
SALEM, OREGON
Located SW1/4NW1/4, 8.8 Ac, Lot 3, 4.2 Ac, SE1/4ANW1/4, 5.5 Ac, Lot

2,4.5 Ac, NW1/4SW1/4, 1.0 Ac, NE1/4SW1/4, 3.0 Ac, Section 14, T22S,
R6W, WM.

On November 5, 1992, I made a survey of the above listed property and
viewed the water system installed and in use. I used an assessor map
and an aerial photo during the course of preparing this final proof
survey and site map.

SOURCE: Water is taken from Elk Creek, tributary to the Umpqua River
DIVERSION The diversion point is located in natural depression on the west side
POINT: of Elk Creek.

MOTOR: General Electric motor, 10 HP, Model No 15K2S4XA30C, 3460 RPM,

220/440 volts, 25.6/12.8 amps. The motor is operated on 230 volts.

PUMP: Cornell Manufacturing Co, Rain Flow Pump, Model 2W10-2, Serial No
2376, discharge 175 GPM @ 150 feet of dynamic head, 50 psi.

PIPE: Approximately 1,440 feet of 4" diameter aluminum buried main line,
1,400 feet of 4" diameter aluminum main line laid on top of the ground,
and 1400 feet of 3" diameter aluminum pipe for lateral moveable
sprinkler lateral lines.

HEADS: Ron Knowles has 35 Rainbird Model 40 sprinklers with 11/64" diameter
nozzle openings. A maximum of twenty sprinklers are used at a time.

USE(S): Water is used for irrigation of grass hay pasture.

HEAD: Elevation difference between the pump intake and the highest point in
the grass hay pasture was estimated to be twenty five feet.

CALCULATIONS: Pump output 0.390 cfs 175.0 GPM
20 sprinklers @ 5.5 GPM each  0.245 cfs 110.0 GPM

27 ac @ 1/80 cfs/ac 0.338 cfs 151.5 GPM



Sheet 2 of 2
POINT OF Assessor’s maps and aerial photos were used to draw the accompanying
BEGINNING: map.
REMARKS: None. preriere
MAR 1 81994

VAT REdwUneLy wher!
SALEM, OREGON

The final proof survey and inspection of the use as found to be completed under terms and
conditions of File# SWR-97 was completed by me on November 5, 1992, and the facts
contained in this report and accompanying vested water right map are correct to the best of
my knowledge.

et tE
<N Tu0ug WRE Yam
A - " N
AUl P N
Maurice E. Farr

19, T4R7
- H

X
N5

e e 2

EXPIRES 12-31-95"

1, Ron Knowles, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map
as my Registration Statement Claim of Beneficial Use of the water provided under the terms
and conditions of my File# SWR-97.

/ Ron Knowles
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VESTED WATER RIGHT MAP

PRE-1909 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

THIS IS A LOCATION MAP FOR A VESTED WATER RIGHT BY RON KNOWLES.
THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE
VESTED WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL
DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES.
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VESTED WATER RIGHT MAP

PRE-1909 CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

THIS IS A LOCATION MAP FOR A VESTED WATER RIGHT BY RON KNOWLES.
THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE
VESTED WATER RIGHT ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE LEGAL
DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES.



HISTORY OF OREGON RANCH

Section 14:; Township 22 Soulth; Range & West

WATER RIGHTS: November 21, 1952
# 21701

November 23, 1989: 165,000
Buyers Ronald & Kathy kKnowles

April lé&, 1979:  $145,000 Book 720 Page 6032
Buver: Robert & Fatricia Mandemalker
Seller: Darlene E. Luther

May &, 1965: 22,000 Book 470 Fage 448
Buyer: Robert & Darlene Luther
SGellers Maxw & Eva Dodd

May 14, 196893 $10.00 Book 28%5% Fages 158 & 725
Buver: Max & Eva Dodd
Beller: Fred & Alta Nute

Except Tract to lLewis Buck: Book 252 #213093

May 4, 1949 £10.00 BRook 15& FPage &47
Buyer: Fred & Alta Nute
SGellers Walter L. & Fearl Smith

May 17, 1943Z: $10.00 Book 105 pages 3213 & I14
Buyer: Walter L. Smith
Seller: D.C.Wilson & Ann Wilson

May 4, 1943%: $10.00 Book 103 page 313
Buyar: D.C.Wilson
Beller: Ross .. & Delma Franks

July Fl, 19232: Book 83 page 371 $10.00
Buyer: G6.W,., Balker & Jennie HBaker
Seller: Ross L. Franks Corrected Deed

April 2, 1920: ERook 80 pages 982 & 583 $3000.00
Buyer: Ross L. Franks
Sellers J. W. Thompson & Alice M.

Faeb 4, 1919: Book 79 page 418 $2730.00
Buyer: J. W. Thompson
Seller: David & Ruth Lakey

Nov 7, 1218: Book 79 page 302 $1200.00
Buyer: David Lakey: Same legal Description
Geller: James W. & Ella A. Smith

April 24, 1918: Book 78 page 308 $10.00
Buyer: James W. Smith
Sellers N. D. Cool & Jane



July 30, 190&6: EBook 55 page 143 $225.00
Ruyer: N. D. Cool b

Sellers William C. & .. J. Fauson

August 18, 1904:  Book 48 page 3594 $4000.00
Buyer: William Faxson
Seller: Sarah E. Gardner
Claim # 41

November S5, 1901: Boonk 44 page 252 $32400.00
Buyers Barah Gardner
Seller:s I. W. & Amanda E. Gardrner
Claim # 41 Donation Land Cl&im

Feb 1, 1893: Book 2B page 425 $1000,00
Buver: Isaac W. Gardner
Heller: Isaac M. Gardner
Claim # 41

April 10, 1860: EHook B page 358 $1200.00
Buyer: Issac M. Gardner
Seller: D.E. & N. M, Cartwright
Witness: Dan B. Christian
Claim # 41

Henry Christian Donation Land Claim # 41
O Dowaglas County Map 22 & 14
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November 16, 1992 T ST s

Oregon Water Resources Department
850 Fortland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310

RE 2 Fre-1909 Vested Water Right Claim
Section 14, Twn. 225, Range &6W: Douglas County

This property was part of the original Henry Christian
Donation Land Claim #41 of Douglas County.

I have enclosed a copy of the deed witnessed by Dan H.
Christian to lssac M. Gardner dated April 10, 18&0,

Alsn a list of the property transactions from 18460 to the
present with the Douglas County book and page numbers.

Elk Creek runs through the middle of this property.

Accaording to historical accounts the water from the creek was
used to irrigate some fruit trees on the property and for
SOME grain Ccrops.

Eldon Letsom, whose family bhas owned property next to this
since the 1800's stated that an orchard was present alaong
with a drying shed in the very early 1900°'s,

Jean Thiel of Cottage Grove stated that the Bakers who owned
the property in the 1%920's to the esarly 192405 also used
water for grains. Imn the late 1940’'s to the present time,
water was used by Fred Nute, Max Dadd. Robert Luther., Robert
Mandemaker and mysglf to irrigate pasture for cattle.

Ronald M. Enowles
I724 State Hwy 38
Drain, UOR 274325
Fh. 83&6-7707%
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STATE OF OREGON arEeT:
COUNTY OF  DOUGIAS L Rk W

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT NOV 17

» » JATEK i"([;‘)'\;L.
%l‘ Is tﬂ @lrtltp, That FRED C. NUTE SALEM. @
of Drain , State of Oregon , has made proof :
: to the satisfaction of thc STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use oj the waters of §
. Elk Creek g

" a tributary of Umpqua. River for the purpose of
irrigation . - -

under Permit No. 21901 oj the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters ik

has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed date‘a from. . November 21, 1952

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneftcially wsed for said purpoaes, and ahall not exceed

0.338 cubic foot per second .- s J ; &
s ,
g fa 7 ",- i : '
. A v o . K {
‘.1 E{{ |’ u, n "1 _- N ; ' ' !
A A T PR ! |

or its equivalent ln case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion u lacated in the NW}SW}, Section 14, Township 22 South, Range 6
West, W, M, :

iy
.

P
'

o
b

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to  one-eightisth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited ‘

’ -

Uil DEr

REGOM

to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to whick such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

L2 acres
8.8 acres
lo5 acres
5.5 acres
1.0 acres
3.0 acres

T o

The right to the use

use herein described.

Filed {or record l.; 25,
o LY 4 M.

CHAS. DOERNER, County Clerk,

szﬁém‘&/-gié/t/ Deputy

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 16

in Lot 3 (Swivw})
in the SWiNW:, as projected within Christian DLC #li1
in Lot 2 (SE: Nw})

in the SE:NW?, as projected vithin Christian DLC #l1
in the NW3SW
in the NE
Section 1
Township 22 South, Range 6 West, W. M,

of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized |

iy

State/&ngineer
22075.

, page




Elkx Cr. & Miac,

v Basin 16, Vol. 1

Uit S

Abstract of Permit No. =9, .~

v LU, (,s‘?[:.:\" ~e
e,

p Application No. 27851 Certificate No. 22075
Name 3 . :
. Fred C, Rute /, %u/
Address Drailn, Oregon / /
Source of water supply Elk Cr., a trib, of Umpqua R,
Use Irrigation
Point of diversion 8, 85° 50! K., 1260 £t, from the W} cor. of Sea,lk, being
within the NW} SWE of See, 14, T. 22 S., R, 6 W., W.M,,
Number of acres in the county of Douglas
27 ' DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
Twp. | Range | Sec. NEY% NWi4 sSwy SEY;
NEY; | Nwig ) §wie | SEIL || NEV, | NWY, S‘W!’. S!‘,’; NEY, | NWY, | SWiL | SEY, || NElY | NWi, | SWY, | SEY
Boﬁ L_;z
223 | 6W (1, 21451 3 [ 1 L
+
a5 4]

#AS PROJECTED WATHIN CHRISTIAN DLC

Priority date November 2), 1952 <

Amount of water 0,338 ¢.f,s, measured at the point of diversion

Time limit to begin construction Mey 29, 1954

Time limit to complete construction 10-1~55 extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water 10-1-56 extended to extended to

Remarks: th1a appropriation shall be 1limited to 1/80th of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for eusch acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2} acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigstion season of each year, and shall be subjeot t9s uch
reasonable rotstion system as may be orderad by the proper state officer,



